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Mr. Doug Walters
c/o County Pointe Care Center
3071 North Elyria Road
Wooster, Ohio 44691

RE: OPEN BURNING

Dear Mr. Wafters:

County Pointe Care Center is in violation of Ohio's air pollution regulations and needs to take prompt
action,

Cease Burning
Immediately cease all open burning for waste disposal purposes.

On July 17, 2007, Kenneth Eng of the Wayne County Health Department observed illegal burning on the
property located south of the County Pointe Care Center, Chester Twp. Sec. 30, Parcel # 1000374000.
The burning consisted of solid waste and demolition debris. Please be advised that the burning of waste
at the above address is a violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-19, which prohibits
open burning for waste disposal purposes. Further, OAC rule 3745-19-06(A) provides for a penalty of
up to one thousand dollars ($1,000) per day for violating the Open Burning Standards.

Enclosed is  copy of the Open Burning Standards, Please make appropriate arrangements to dispose
of, or recycle the waste generated by County Pointe Care Center.

If you have any questions regarding this Fetter, feel free to calt me at (330) 963120s9,

Respectfully,

Frank Elchesen
District Representative
Division of Air Pollution Control
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enclosure(s)

ec: Jennifer Kurko, NEDO, DAPC

cc: Kenneth Eng, Wayne County Health Dept., EH Division

Printed unrciced	 .	 Ohio EPA is an Equal Opportun/ry Employer


